
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12060 11499 11256 11059 10870 10780 10647 10531 10451 10369 10335 10412 10561 10790 10674 10641 11022 12185 12957 13356 13721 14079 14383 14501 306,324
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 843

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 687 678 671 666 661 658 663 673 687 680 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,448
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 693 687 678 671 666 661 658 663 673 687 680 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 693 687 678 671 666 661 658 663 673 687 680 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 693 687 678 671 666 661 658 663 673 687 680 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 693 687 678 671 666 661 658 663 673 687 680 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 693 687 678 671 666 661 658 663 673 687 680 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 190 191 187 180 177 171 163 157 151 148 153 163 177 172 168 169 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,863
KLPPGT14 219 190 191 187 180 177 171 163 157 151 148 153 162 177 172 168 169 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,862
KLPPGT15 219 190 191 187 180 177 171 162 157 151 148 153 162 177 172 168 169 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,862
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 135 116 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 120 87 86 86 122 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,363
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 108 112 112 112 112 2,536
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 108 112 112 112 112 2,534
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 108 112 112 112 112 2,534
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 108 112 112 112 112 2,534
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 114 111 115 116 116 116 2,635
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 114 111 115 116 116 116 2,635
PGLAGT12 304 253 252 244 233 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 310 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,387
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,302
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,301
PLPSGT11 216 178 179 143 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,551
PLPSGT12 216 178 177 143 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,550
PLPSGT13 216 178 174 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,547
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 212 213 213 213 213 4,064
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 212 213 213 213 213 4,062
SGRIGT21 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 133 134 129 3,007
SGRIGT23 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 133 134 129 3,007
SKSPBK1 253 214 214 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 258 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,048
TJGSBK1B 303 245 246 238 225 218 207 190 179 167 162 171 190 220 209 201 204 264 324 351 351 351 351 351 7,158
TJGSBK2A 289 233 232 224 211 204 193 176 165 153 148 157 176 205 195 189 189 249 309 347 347 347 347 347 6,951
TJGSBK2B 289 233 232 224 210 204 193 176 165 153 148 157 176 205 195 188 189 249 309 347 347 347 347 347 6,949
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,265
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 132 140 142 137 2,183
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,126
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 213 213 213 213 2,730
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 95 109 115 103 1,326
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 112 103 1,134
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 1,052
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 399
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 3 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 63 84 84 84 1,226
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 84 84 84 775
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 150 846
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 150 645
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1374 1835 1878 2075 2264 2354 2487 2603 2683 2765 2799 2722 2573 2344 2460 2493 2471 1608 978 1109 978 995 991 993 37,005

TOTAL GEN 11999 11438 11195 10998 10809 10719 10586 10470 10390 10308 10274 10351 10500 10729 10613 10580 10961 12124 12896 13295 13660 14018 14322 14440 304,881

28-Feb-12
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14353 14146 14094 14278 14562 14834 14818 14824 14817 14785 14295 13639 13261 12988 13064 13734 13939 13919 13739 13511 13225 13192 12897 12595 306,324
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 843

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,448
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,630
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,863
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,862
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,862
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,363
PAKABK2A 110 106 107 110 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 107 103 100 100 107 112 112 112 112 107 107 103 100 2,536
PAKABK2B 109 106 107 109 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 107 103 100 100 107 112 112 112 112 107 106 103 100 2,534
PAKABK3A 109 106 107 109 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 107 103 100 100 107 112 112 112 112 107 106 103 100 2,534
PAKABK3B 109 106 107 109 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 107 103 100 100 107 112 112 112 112 107 106 103 100 2,534
PAKABK4A 113 109 111 113 116 117 117 117 117 117 116 110 106 105 105 110 115 115 115 115 111 110 106 105 2,635
PAKABK4B 113 109 111 113 116 117 117 117 117 117 116 110 106 105 105 110 115 115 115 115 111 110 106 105 2,635
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 344 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 329 7,387
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 96 105 104 104 103 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,302
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 96 105 103 104 103 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,301
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,551
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,550
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,547
SGB3GT32 213 196 207 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 173 120 131 201 213 213 213 213 205 197 171 120 4,064
SGB3GT33 213 196 206 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 173 120 131 201 213 213 213 213 204 197 170 120 4,062
SGRIGT21 120 120 120 120 139 157 155 155 155 150 132 120 120 120 120 120 124 120 124 124 120 120 120 120 3,007
SGRIGT23 120 120 120 120 139 157 155 155 155 150 132 120 120 120 120 120 124 120 124 124 120 120 120 120 3,007
SKSPBK1 350 342 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 322 283 292 346 350 350 350 350 350 344 320 272 7,048
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 345 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 330 7,158
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 328 339 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 316 6,951
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 328 338 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 315 6,949
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 2,265
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 145 160 159 159 159 155 139 130 130 130 130 130 132 130 133 133 130 130 130 130 2,183
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 2,126
SGB3GT31 213 195 206 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 172 120 131 201 213 213 213 213 204 197 0 0 2,730
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 120 148 144 148 144 137 109 90 90 90 90 90 96 91 97 96 0 0 0 0 1,326
SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 120 148 144 145 144 137 109 90 90 90 90 90 96 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,134
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,052
SRDGGT1 71 70 70 71 73 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 399
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 60 30 30 30 70 84 84 74 30 30 30 30 30 1,226
TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 70 84 84 73 0 0 0 0 0 775
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 113 100 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 846
PGAU 3 112 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 645
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 115 150 150 115 5 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 20 10 10 10 20 70 70 20 20 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1138 1195 1097 1063 929 935 943 937 944 976 926 1190 1318 1591 1518 1182 977 997 960 1104 923 956 1038 1340 37,005

TOTAL GEN 14295 14088 14036 14220 14504 14776 14760 14766 14759 14727 14237 13581 13203 12930 13003 13673 13878 13858 13678 13450 13164 13131 12836 12534 304,881




